

October 29, 2024

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal
Street, Fort Mumbai-400001
Scrip Code: 500097

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza", Plot No. C-1, Block G
Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 051
Symbol: DALMIASUG

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement

Ref: Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI Listing Regulations, please find attached copies of newspaper advertisement of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, published in Financial Express and Dinamani today i.e., October 29, 2024.

The same has been made available on the Company's website at www.dalmiasugar.com.

We request you to please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Dalmia Bharat Sugar and Industries Limited**

Aashhima V Khanna

Company Secretary

Membership No. : A34517

Dalmia Bharat Sugar and Industries Limited

4th Floor, Hansalaya Building, 15 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi – 110001, Delhi, India

T + 91 11 23465100 W www.dalmiasugar.com CIN: L15100TN1951PLC000640

Registered Office: Dalmiapuram, District Tiruchirapalli – 621651, Tamil Nadu, India

A **Dalmia Bharat Group** company, www.dalmiabharat.com

● SLOWER REVENUE GROWTH Ambuja posts 52% decline in net profit

FE BUREAU
Mumbai, October 28

ADANI GROUP'S AMBUJA Cements (ACL) on Monday reported a 52% year-on-year decline in consolidated profit after tax for the second quarter of FY25, impacted by slower revenue growth, increased raw material costs, and higher depreciation expenses.

For the quarter ending September, net profit fell to ₹472.89 crore from ₹987.24 crore in the same period last year, according to ACL's quarterly financial update. Revenue from operations was up slightly at ₹7,516.11 crore, marking a 1.24% increase from ₹7,423.95 crore in the year-ago period.

"We are glad to deliver another sustained performance aligned to our growth blueprint and setting new benchmarks in efficiency. We continue to focus on innovation, digitisation, customer satisfaction, and ESG as the core elements of our business," Ajay Kapur, CEO of Ambuja Cements, stated in the company's earnings release.

Earnings before interest, taxation, depreciation, and amortisation (Ebitda) declined by 14.67% on a consolidated basis, reaching ₹1,111 crore. The consolidated results include the financial performance of ACC, in which ACL holds a 51% stake, as well as Sanghi Industries and Penna Industries.

"With our strong foothold across the nation, we are expanding into new geographies aligned with our vision. Following the successful Orient Cement acquisition, we are well poised to achieve a capacity of over 100 MTPA by the fiscal year-end," Kapur added.

ACL noted that the Q2 results reflect the addition of

Q2 AT A GLANCE

■ Profit fell to ₹473 cr from ₹987 cr on y-o-y basis

■ Revenue from operations was up 1.24%

■ Ebitda declined by 14.67%

■ Company's capacity at the end of Q2 stood at 89 MTPA

PCII's financial performance post-acquisition, making the results non-comparable to the previous year.

ACL's consolidated capacity at the end of Q2 stood at 89 MTPA, with the addition of 22 MTPA over the past 24 months. The company aims to reach 140 MTPA by FY28, with a goal of increasing market share from 15% to 20%. "With recent acquisitions and ongoing projects, our operational capacity is set to exceed 100 MTPA by year-end," ACL stated.

Total expenses for the quarter rose 7% year-on-year to ₹7,023.49 crore, driven by higher costs for depreciation, stock-in-trade purchases, and raw materials, adding that the expansion to 140 MTPA will be funded through internal accruals and operating cash flows.

Total expenses for the quarter rose 7% year-on-year to ₹7,023.49 crore, driven by higher costs for depreciation, stock-in-trade purchases, and raw materials.

ACL noted that the Q2 results reflect the addition of

Tata Tech Q2 profit drops 2%

TATA TECHNOLOGIES REPORTED a 2% decline in its consolidated net profit for the July-September quarter, down to ₹157.4 crore. The drop was primarily attributed to slowing global demand for electric vehicles (EVs), as some automakers shift their focus to more cost-effective hybrid options.

The company's revenue from operations increased by 2%, reaching ₹1,296.45 crore compared to ₹1,269.17 crore in the same period last year.

EV sales in September fell by 9% to 5,733 units, down from 6,298 units last year, according to Vahan data. A similar decline was seen in August, with sales 5% lower than the previous year.

"Our order book and pipeline remain healthy and combined with the continued positive momentum within our anchor accounts, we are confident that the second half of the fiscal year will show a stronger performance compared to the first half," said, CEO and MD, Tata Technologies.

FE BUREAU

JSW Infra's Q2 profit jumps 40%

JSW INFRASTRUCTURE ON Monday reported an around 40% rise in consolidated net profit to ₹373.73 crore in the September quarter, aided by higher income. Its net profit for the period was ₹266.87 crore a year ago, the company said.

Its total income rose to ₹1,088.19 crore against ₹895.48 crore in the year-ago period. Expenses were trimmed to ₹534 crore from ₹567.32 in the same quarter last fiscal.

The company said it handled cargo volumes of 27.5 MT during the quarter, 16% higher than the same period in FY24. PTI

Adani Power profit down 49%

RAGHAVENDRA KAMATH
Mumbai, October 28

ADANI POWER (APL) reported a 49% decline in net profit for Q2 FY25, with earnings falling to ₹3,332 crore from ₹6,594 crore in the same period last year, due to modest revenue growth and a sharp drop in other income.

Revenue for Q2 rose by 2.7% to ₹13,339 crore, up from ₹12,991 crore in Q2 FY24, while other income plummeted 63% to ₹724 crore. Ebitda saw a marginal increase of 2% year-on-year, reaching ₹5,276 crore.

Fuel costs for the company rose by 4% to ₹7,032 crore in Q2 FY25 from ₹6,762 crore in the previous year.

APL's operating generation capacity reached 17,550 MW as

FUTURE PLANS

■ Company's board approves raising ₹5,000 cr via NCDs

■ Ebitda sees marginal increase of 2% y-o-y, reaching ₹5,276 cr



of September 30, following the addition of 2,300 MW.

Key acquisitions this quarter included a 500 MW capacity from Adani Dahanu Thermal Power Station (ADTPS), acquired on September 30, and a 600 MW capacity from Lanco Amarkantak Power (renamed Korba Power Limited after acquisition) under the corporate insolvency resolution process (CIRP) on September 6.

Additionally, APL acquired Coastal Energen's 1,200 MW capacity on August 31, which was amalgamated with Moxie Power Generation, a special purpose vehicle in which APL holds a 49% stake.

Adani Power's board approved raising up to ₹5,000 crore through secured non-convertible debentures, divided equally between public issuance and private place-

ment in multiple tranches.

The company also received a letter of award from the Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company to supply 1,496 MW (net) under a 25-year power agreement, sourced from a new 1,600 MW ultra-supercritical thermal power project.

"Adani Power has embarked on the next phase of its growth journey, swiftly achieving capacity expansion milestones and securing power supply agreements to ensure long-term revenue stability," said CEO SB Khyalia. "The company consistently delivers robust operating and financial performance by leveraging its inherent strengths. We are committed to rapidly turning around our recently acquired stressed power plants."

Flipkart Internet trims loss by 13%

FE BUREAU
Bengaluru, October 28

FLIPKART INTERNET, THE marketplace arm of Walmart-owned Flipkart, recorded a 26% increase in gross revenue from operations, reaching ₹70,542 crore in FY24, up from ₹55,824 crore in the previous fiscal. Losses narrowed by 13% to ₹4,248 crore, down from

₹4,897 crore, as revenue growth outpaced rising expenses, according to recent filings.

The marketplace arm's revenue includes seller commissions, advertising, and various seller fees. In FY23, Flipkart saw a 50% growth in its logistics segment—the largest revenue contributor—which boosted its topline and reduced losses by 9%. Total expenses rose 23% to

₹75,038 crore, primarily due to a significant increase in material costs, which climbed to ₹73,624 crore from ₹59,450 crore in FY23. Additionally, employee-related and operational costs increased year-over-year.

Earlier this year, Walmart CFO John David Rainey noted that Flipkart is moving toward profitability, a milestone likely to influence its timeline for a

public listing.

Flipkart recently raised \$1 billion in a funding round led by Walmart, with Google investing around \$350 million and becoming a minority shareholder.

In August, Flipkart launched its quick commerce venture, Flipkart Minutes, in select cities aiming for a larger share in urban e-retail consumption.

BASF inks pact with AM Green for low-carbon chemicals

FE BUREAU
Mumbai, October 28

BASF AND AM Green have signed a memorandum of understanding (MoU) to explore and develop business opportunities for producing low-carbon chemicals exclusively with renewable energy in India. This partnership aims to create sustainable value chains within the country by utilising green energy sources.

The MoU includes a joint feasibility study on low-carbon chemical production, where both companies will evaluate potential technologies for such initiatives in India. A key component of the agreement is a non-binding letter of intent for BASF to purchase up to 100,000 tons annually of renewable-energy-produced ammonia from AM Green's facilities across various locations in India.

This ammonia will comply with EU standards for renewable fuels of non-biological origin (RFNBO), as outlined in the Renewable Energy Directive (RED III).



DALMIA BHARAT SUGAR AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Dalmiapuram - 621 651, Distt. Tiruchirapalli (Tamil Nadu)

Phone : 011 23465100, Fax (011) 23313303

Email : sec.corp@dalmiasugar.com . Website : www.dalmiasugar.com . CIN : L15100TN1951PLC000640

Extract of unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30-09-2024

(₹ in Crore except earning per share data)

S.No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the period ended		For the year ended
		30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	942.37	975.83	787.50	1918.20	1630.62	3027.98
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	37.89	75.00	74.02	112.91	161.23	363.41
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	37.89	75.00	74.02	112.91	161.23	363.41
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	66.18	54.73	54.90	120.93	116.24	272.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	94.74	18.52	121.61	113.28	239.80	265.66
6	Equity Share Capital	16.19	16.19	16.19	16.19	16.19	16.19
7	Earning per Share (face value of ₹ 2 each)						
a)	Basic	8.18	6.76	6.78	14.94	14.36	33.66
b)	Diluted	8.18	6.76	6.78	14.94	14.36	33.66

Standalone Financial Results

1	Total Income from Operations	942.48	966.94	787.50	1909.42	1630.62	3006.08
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax	45.42	82.02	74.02	127.44	161.23	362.66
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax	73.71	61.75	54.90	135.46	116.24	271.72

Notes :-

- The above financial results are approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 28, 2024 after being reviewed and recommended by the audit committee. The statutory auditors have carried limited review of these financial results.
- The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half yearly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.dalmiasugar.com.

For Dalmia Bharat Sugar and Industries Limited

Place: New Delhi

Date: October 28, 2024

Pankaj Rastogi

Whole Time Director & CEO

SUNSHIELD CHEMICALS LIMITED						
Corporate Identity Number : L99999MH1986PLC041612						
Regd. Office: 1501-A, Universal Majestic, P.L. Lokhande Marg, behind RBK International School, Chembur-West, Mumbai - 400 043 Phone No.: 25550126						
E Mail : investorservices@sunshieldchemicals.com Website : www.sunshieldchemicals.com						
Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024						
Rs. in Lakhs (Except earnings per share)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Half Year ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)
		Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2023	Mar 31, 2024
1	Total income from operations	9,429	7,826	6,625	17,255	13,341
2	Net Profit for the period / year before tax	430	379	547	809	1,088
3	Net Profit for the period / year after tax	319	401	388	720	772
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year	311	393	391	704	779
5	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	735	735	735	735	735
6	Other Equity					7,484
7	Basic & Diluted Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for the quarter)	4.34	5.45	5.29	9.79	10.50

Note:-

- The aforesaid financial results of Sunshield Chemical Limited (the "Company") were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on October 28, 2024. The same have been audited by the Statutory Auditors who have issued an unmodified opinion on the aforesaid results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/ year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website www.sunshieldchemicals.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
SUNSHIELD CHEMICALS LIMITED
Jeet Malhotra
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 07208234

Place : Mumbai
Date : October 28, 2024



T.V. TODAY NETWORK LIMITED

Regd Office: F-26, First Floor, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110 001, CIN: L92200DL1999PLC103001
Website: www.aajtak.in, Email: investors@aajtak.com, Telephone: 0120-4908600, Fax: 0120-4325028

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

(₹s. in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Three Months Ended 30 September 2024	Preceding Three Months Ended 30 June 2024	Corresponding Three Months Ended in The Previous Year 30 September 2023	Year To Date Figures For Current Period Ended 30 September 2024	Year To Date Figures For Previous Period Ended 30 September 2023	Year Ended 31 March 2024	Three Months Ended 30 September 2024	Preceding Three Months Ended 30 June 2024	Corresponding Three Months Ended in The Previous Year 30 September 2023	Year To Date Figures For Current Period Ended 30 September 2024	Year To Date Figures For Previous Period Ended 30 September 2023	Year Ended 31 March 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	206.77	311.79	213.86	518.56	436.61	952.09	206.77	311.79	213.86	518.56	436.61	952.09
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	11.54	69.01	10.03	80.55	22.09	81.98	11.46	68.96	9.95	80.42	21.97	81.97
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	11.54	69.01	10.03	80.55	22.09	77.06	11.46	68.96	9.95	80.42	21.97	77.05
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	8.35	51.43	7.10	59.78	15.92	56.39	8.27	51.38	7.02	59.65	15.80	56.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.75	51.54	7.06	59.29	15.90	56.86	7.67	51.49	6.98	59.16	15.78	56.85
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- per share)	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year						837.59						837.56
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-												
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	1.40	8.62	1.19	10.02	2.67	9.45	1.39	8.61	1.18	10.00	2.65	9.45
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	1.40	8.62	1.19	10.02	2.67	9.45	1.39	8.61	1.18	10.00	2.65	9.45

- Note:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/Half Year ended September 30, 2024 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter/Half Year ended September 30, 2024 financial results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.aajtak.in)
 - The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on October 28, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of T.V. Today Network Limited

Date: October 28, 2024
Place: Noida

Aroon Purie
Chairman and Whole Time Director
DIN: 00002794